

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1604/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 24/09/2004 in DBCSA (W) No. 380/2000 in SBCWP No. 139/1992 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

M/S. BIRLA CORPORATION LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNICIPAL BOARD, CHITTORGARH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the counsel for the respondents, four weeks are granted to file counter-affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

To be listed after six weeks.

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master